
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

53
73

1,452
3,004
4,172

509

65
54

2,047
2,618
4,191

793

27
60

1,048
3,471
5,042

19

37
54

1,496
3,498
4,027
1,612

58
52

1,407
3,432
4,281
1,439

GAT Area  Leader:  Kajit Habanananda

February Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

1
64
29

119
1,397

-1,235

11
2

282
301
170
445

1
-1
74

405
219
332

7
5

264
278
210
370

10
-7

206
323
126
553

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

39
61

1,034
1,638
2,509

355

40
28

1,545
1,573
2,862

697

6
47

290
1,286
3,551

-1,713

17
42

857
1,361
2,699

254

23
42

530
959

2,728
-748

February Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 3 Results

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

12
7

306
916
590
694

21
6

602
847
934
592

6
11

249
1,115

783
667

5
11

185
932
679
503

8
11

184
926
632
641

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

30
156
123

80

5
0

112
189
193
128

3
0

148
414
120
462

7
3

275
439
232
507

2
0

66
382
272
203

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

13
7

336
1,072

713
774

26
6

714
1,036
1,127

720

9
11

397
1,529

903
1,129

12
14

460
1,371

911
1,010

10
11

250
1,308

904
844

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
1

34
41
-4

1
1

29
103

26
110

0
1

11
143

80
79

2
1

55
66

8
114

3
-1
60

100
51

132

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

21
8

15

0
0
1

23
1

29

1
-1
39
38

5
76

3
0

132
28

2
162

0
0
1

27
7

25

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
1

55
49
11

1
1

30
126

27
139

1
0

50
181

85
155

5
1

187
94
10

276

3
-1
61

127
58

157

February Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
2

165
314
285
236

6
5

183
382
668
-50

0
7

18
386
530

-104

5
8

160
354
413
131

6
9

138
231
431

11

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

24
65
63
31

4
0

89
70

101
64

2
0

98
129

46
186

3
3

139
126
109
174

1
0

32
114

93
66

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
2

189
379
348
267

10
5

272
452
769

14

2
7

116
515
576

82

8
11

299
480
522
305

7
9

170
345
524

77

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

35
54

929
1,208
2,722

-506

30
44

1,097
1,126
2,438

-43

6
43

297
1,242
3,206

-1,288

18
27

754
1,496
2,286

446

34
35

803
1,434
2,560

230

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
5

42
96

174
-32

0
0
0

118
77
45

1
0

39
135
104

79

0
1

46
112
149

24

7
0

161
122
135
177

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

36
59

971
1,304
2,896

-538

30
44

1,097
1,244
2,515

2

7
43

336
1,377
3,310

-1,209

18
28

800
1,608
2,435

470

41
35

964
1,556
2,695

407

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
52

4
53

1,266
-1,201

9
1

227
121
120
243

0
-1
23
95

104
74

2
3

76
126
170

49

7
-6

143
117

48
323

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
5
1
0
5

-4

0
0
0
6
7

-1

0
0
1
5

18
-9

0
0
0

11
7

17

0
0
2
8
8
4

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
57

5
53

1,271
-1,205

9
1

227
127
127
242

0
-1
24

100
122

65

2
3

76
137
177

66

7
-6

145
125

56
327

February Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

Page 6 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

28
50

709
924

1,819
-91

25
21

1,128
846

1,696
625

3
39

140
438

2,477
-1,693

7
23

498
621

1,634
137

14
29

300
428

1,728
-639

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
5

11
31
31
14

0
0
0

38
34

4

1
0

27
54
57
31

0
0
0

35
39

9

1
0

29
21
52

4

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

28
55

720
955

1,850
-77

25
21

1,128
884

1,730
629

4
39

167
492

2,534
-1,662

7
23

498
656

1,673
146

15
29

329
449

1,780
-635

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

Page 7 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
5

136
614
523
289

9
4

235
330
545

65

11
6

315
558
822

99

7
12

236
494
664
124

7
5

193
563
647
206

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
9

14
40

-16

0
0
1
8
4
6

0
0
0
7
7
0

0
0
0

25
17

8

0
1
0
5

35
-18

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
7

145
628
563
273

9
4

236
338
549

71

11
6

315
565
829

99

7
12

236
519
681
132

7
6

193
568
682
188

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
3

23
11
42
-6

1
0

25
44
15
61

0
0
0

123
12

111

0
1
1

46
23
27

0
0
0

70
12
68

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0
0

35
-35

0
0
0
4
1
3

0
0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
1
0
1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
5

23
11
77

-41

1
0

25
48
16
64

0
0
0

124
12

112

0
1
1

47
23
28

0
0
0

71
12
69

February Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
2

125
303
275
200

5
2

144
229
353

55

0
1
7

277
434

-128

2
8

60
206
482

-194

1
4

31
163
424

-193

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0
1

36
-35

0
0
1
8

10
-1

0
0
0
2
7

-5

0
0
0

19
22
-3

0
0
0
2
0
3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
4

125
304
311
165

5
2

145
237
363

54

0
1
7

279
441

-133

2
8

60
225
504

-197

1
4

31
165
424

-190

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

Page 10 of 10MBR0213


