February Membership Analysis Report

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

GAT Area Leader: Kajit Habanananda

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	53	65	27	37	58
Cancelled Clubs	73	54	60	54	52
Charter Members	1,452	2,047	1,048	1,496	1,407
New Members	3,004	2,618	3,471	3,498	3,432
Drops	4,172	4,191	5,042	4,027	4,281
Net Gain	509	793	19	1,612	1,439

February Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	1	11	1	7	10
Cancelled Clubs	64	2	-1	5	-7
Charter Members	29	282	74	264	206
New Members	119	301	405	278	323
Drops	1,397	170	219	210	126
Net Gain	-1,235	445	332	370	553

Quarter 3 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	39	40	6	17	23
Cancelled Clubs	61	28	47	42	42
Charter Members	1,034	1,545	290	857	530
New Members	1,638	1,573	1,286	1,361	959
Drops	2,509	2,862	3,551	2,699	2,728
Net Gain	355	697	-1,713	254	-748

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	12	21	6	5	8
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	7	6	11	11	11
	Singapore	Charter Members	306	602	249	185	184
		New Members	916	847	1,115	932	926
		Dropped Members	590	934	783	679	632
		Net Gain	694	592	667	503	641
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	5	3	7	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	3	0
		Charter Members	30	112	148	275	66
		New Members	156	189	414	439	382
		Dropped Members	123	193	120	232	272
		Net Gain	80	128	462	507	203
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	13	26	9	12	10
•		Cancelled Clubs	7	6	11	14	11
		Charter Members	336	714	397	460	250
		New Members	1,072	1,036	1,529	1,371	1,308
		Dropped Members	713	1,127	903	911	904
		Net Gain	774	720	1,129	1,010	844

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

February Only Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	0	1	0	2	3
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	2	1	1	1	-1
	Singapore	Charter Members	1	29	11	55	60
		New Members	34	103	143	66	100
		Dropped Members	41	26	80	8	51
		Net Gain	-4	110	79	114	132
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	1	3	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	-1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	39	132	1
		New Members	21	23	38	28	27
		Dropped Members	8	1	5	2	7
		Net Gain	15	29	76	162	25
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	1	1	5	3
		Cancelled Club	2	1	0	1	-1
		Charter Members	1	30	50	187	61
		New Members	55	126	181	94	127
		Dropped Members	49	27	85	10	58
		Net Gain	11	139	155	276	157

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	6	6	0	5	6
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	2	5	7	8	9
	Singapore	Charter Members	165	183	18	160	138
		New Members	314	382	386	354	231
		Dropped Members	285	668	530	413	431
		Net Gain	236	-50	-104	131	11
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	4	2	3	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	3	0
		Charter Members	24	89	98	139	32
		New Members	65	70	129	126	114
		Dropped Members	63	101	46	109	93
		Net Gain	31	64	186	174	66
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	7	10	2	8	7
		Cancelled Club	2	5	7	11	9
		Charter Members	189	272	116	299	170
		New Members	379	452	515	480	345
		Dropped Members	348	769	576	522	524
		Net Gain	267	14	82	305	77

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	35	30	6	18	34
		Cancelled Clubs	54	44	43	27	35
		Charter Members	929	1,097	297	754	803
		New Members	1,208	1,126	1,242	1,496	1,434
		Dropped Members	2,722	2,438	3,206	2,286	2,560
		Net Gain	-506	-43	-1,288	446	230
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	1	0	7
		Cancelled Clubs	5	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	42	0	39	46	161
		New Members	96	118	135	112	122
		Dropped Members	174	77	104	149	135
		Net Gain	-32	45	79	24	177
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	36	30	7	18	41
•		Cancelled Clubs	59	44	43	28	35
		Charter Members	971	1,097	336	800	964
		New Members	1,304	1,244	1,377	1,608	1,556
		Dropped Members	2,896	2,515	3,310	2,435	2,695
		Net Gain	-538	2	-1,209	470	407

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

February Only Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	0	9	0	2	7
		Cancelled Clubs	52	1	-1	3	-6
		Charter Members	4	227	23	76	143
		New Members	53	121	95	126	117
		Dropped Members	1,266	120	104	170	48
		Net Gain	-1,201	243	74	49	323
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	5	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	1	0	2
		New Members	0	6	5	11	8
		Dropped Members	5	7	18	7	8
		Net Gain	-4	-1	-9	17	4
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	9	0	2	7
		Cancelled Club	57	1	-1	3	-6
		Charter Members	5	227	24	76	145
		New Members	53	127	100	137	125
		Dropped Members	1,271	127	122	177	56
		Net Gain	-1,205	242	65	66	327

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	28	25	3	7	14
		Cancelled Clubs	50	21	39	23	29
		Charter Members	709	1,128	140	498	300
		New Members	924	846	438	621	428
		Dropped Members	1,819	1,696	2,477	1,634	1,728
		Net Gain	-91	625	-1,693	137	-639
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	5	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	11	0	27	0	29
		New Members	31	38	54	35	21
		Dropped Members	31	34	57	39	52
		Net Gain	14	4	31	9	4
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	28	25	4	7	15
		Cancelled Club	55	21	39	23	29
		Charter Members	720	1,128	167	498	329
		New Members	955	884	492	656	449
		Dropped Members	1,850	1,730	2,534	1,673	1,780
		Net Gain	-77	629	-1,662	146	-635

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	4	9	11	7	7
		Cancelled Clubs	5	4	6	12	5
		Charter Members	136	235	315	236	193
		New Members	614	330	558	494	563
		Dropped Members	523	545	822	664	647
		Net Gain	289	65	99	124	206
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	9	1	0	0	0
		New Members	14	8	7	25	5
		Dropped Members	40	4	7	17	35
		Net Gain	-16	6	0	8	-18
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	4	9	11	7	7
•		Cancelled Clubs	7	4	6	12	6
		Charter Members	145	236	315	236	193
		New Members	628	338	565	519	568
		Dropped Members	563	549	829	681	682
		Net Gain	273	71	99	132	188

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

February Only Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	23	25	0	1	0
		New Members	11	44	123	46	70
		Dropped Members	42	15	12	23	12
		Net Gain	-6	61	111	27	68
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	4	1	1	1
		Dropped Members	35	1	0	0	0
		Net Gain	-35	3	1	1	1
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
-		Cancelled Club	5	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	23	25	0	1	0
		New Members	11	48	124	47	71
		Dropped Members	77	16	12	23	12
		Net Gain	-41	64	112	28	69

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	4	5	0	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	2	1	8	4
		Charter Members	125	144	7	60	31
		New Members	303	229	277	206	163
		Dropped Members	275	353	434	482	424
		Net Gain	200	55	-128	-194	-193
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	0
		New Members	1	8	2	19	2
		Dropped Members	36	10	7	22	0
		Net Gain	-35	-1	-5	-3	3
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	4	5	0	2	1
•		Cancelled Club	4	2	1	8	4
		Charter Members	125	145	7	60	31
		New Members	304	237	279	225	165
		Dropped Members	311	363	441	504	424
		Net Gain	165	54	-133	-197	-190

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10